Form PTO-1594 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 10/02) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 102513609 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:_The Jel Sert Co. Bank of America, N.A. Internal Address: Association Individual(s) Street Address: Highway 59 and Conde Street General Partnership Limited Partnership City: West Chicago State: IL Zip: 60186-0261 Corporation-State Other_ Individual(s) citizenship_ Association Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership Corporation-State_Illinois Assignment Merger Change of Name Security Agreement Other Release of Security Interest If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No Execution Date: 07/18/2003 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): 0125984; 0280290; B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 0297821; 0304098; 0333295; 0701453 Yes 🗸 No Additional number(s) attached 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Nicole M. Walker 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$_165.00 Internal Address: Neal, Gerber & Eisenberg Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Two North LaSalle Street Street Address:_ 502261 City:__Chicago Zip:60602-3801 State:_IL DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. Nicole M. Walker July 28, 2003 Name of Person Signing Date documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments 07/30/2003 GTDN11 00000201 502261 0125984 Washington, D.C. 20231 2 FC:8522

01 FC:8521

TRADEMARK REEL: 002790 FRAME: 0872

PARTIAL RELEASE OF DOMESTIC TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This PARTIAL RELEASE OF DOMESTIC SECURITY AGREEMENT ("Partial Release") is made as of the 18th day of July, 2003, by and between BANK OF AMERICA, N.A, a national banking association, as Lender and Releasing Party, having an office located at 231 South LaSalle Street, Chicago, Illinois 60697 ("Lender") and THE JEL SERT CO., an Illinois corporation, a Borrower and Receiving Party, having an office at Highway 59 & Conde Street, Chicago, Illinois 60185 ("Borrower")

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, Lender and the Borrower are parties to a certain Domestic Trademark Security Agreement of December 15, 2000 wherein Borrower granted Lender a security interest it its trademarks, include those trademarks listed on Exhibit A, attached hereto;

WHEREAS, Lender desires to grant to Borrower a partial release of the Domestic Trademark Security Agreement, as to the trademarks specifically listed on Exhibit A.

NOW THEREFORE, for the sum of \$10.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Lender does hereby reassign, relinquish and release forever to Borrower all right, title and interest of any nature whatsoever which Lender holds in the United States Trademark registrations listed on Exhibit A and associated common law rights and goodwill appurtenant thereto, and further agrees that it shall execute all other documents and do all other acts necessary to relinquish and effect the release of such rights.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Lender has executed this Partial Release by its proper officers thereunto duly authorized.

~CHGO1:30324308.v1

PARTIAL RELEASE OF DOMESTIC TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT EXHIBIT A

Trademark	<u>Status</u>	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
DAVIS DAVIS OK	Registered	0304098	June 20, 1933
Baking Powder Label	Registered	0297821	October 4, 1932
OK (Stylized)	Registered	0125984	July 22, 1919
FLEISCHMANN'S FLEISCHMANN'S	Registered	0280290	February 10, 1931
and Design Label FLEISCHMANN'S	Registered	0333295	March 17, 1936
Symbol	Registered	0701453	July 19, 1960

~CHGO1:30324308.v1

RECORDED: 07/28/2003

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002790 FRAME: 0874